

\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 745/2016

SYED MOHD ZUBAIR HAMIDI @ P K PANDEY..... Appellant
Through :Mr. A.K. Vali, Mr. R.K. Srivastava,
Mr. Tuhin and Mr. Bhaskar Vali,
Advs.

versus

C B I Respondent
Through : Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, SPP

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK
ORDER
% **11.08.2016**

Crl. M.A. no. 12412/2016 (exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions. Application is disposed of.

CRL.A. No. 745/2016 and Crl. M.B. No. 1470/2016

Notice. Learned Special Public Prosecutor accepts notice.

List on 7th December, 2016.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

AUGUST 11, 2016

rb