



\$~34, 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 745/2016

SYED MOHD ZUBAIR HAMIDI @ P K PANDEY.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Varun Deswal and Mr. Danish Khan, Advocates.

versus

C B I

.....Respondent

Through: Mrs. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP with Ms. Ananya Shamsbery, Advocate.

+ CRL.A. 746/2016

SYED MOHD SHARFUDDIN @ D N DUBEYAppellant

Through: Mr. Varun Deswal and Mr. Danish Khan, Advocates.

versus

C B I

.....Respondent

Through: Mrs. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP with Ms. Ananya Shamsbery, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

30.01.2026

List for hearing on 27.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

JANUARY 30, 2026

kd